Royal 3inc.

Bill to:

Sunteck Transportation Inc

- ,
- , ,

Invoice Date: 01/15/2024 Invoice #: 12920304 Terms: NET 30 Due Date: 02/15/2024

Date	Customer Ref #	Origin - Destination	Quantity	Rate	Amount
01/12/2024		1028 East Denton Avenue, Sapulpa, OK 74066, USA - 9909 Pritchard Road building 8 9909, Jacksonville, FL 32219, USA			
			1	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00

TOTAL	
\$2,700.00	

PLEASE NOTE

The right to payment under this invoice has been assigned to Compass payment Solutions LLC (CFS) and all payments hereunder are to be directed to the assignee at the address noted below. Remittances to other than CFS do not constitute payment of this invoice. CFS must be given notification of any claims, agreements or merchandise returns which would affect the payment of all or part of this Invoice on the due date. COMPASS FUNDING SOLUTIONS LLC P.O.BOX 205154 DALLAS, TX 75320-5154 Tel: 844-899-8092

SUNTECK TRANSPORT CO., LLC

R D

CARRI	ER RATE CONFIRMATIO	N Page 1 / 1
LOAD NUMBER 12920304 MUST API		
BOOKED BY MICHAEL HARRELL B/I	L# 8002821436 PO# 000799249	90 12920304
CARRIER ROYAL3 INC CARRIER CODE 112754 OFFICE DISPATCH NAME Bonnie PHONE 630-485-7370 FAX 630-485-6980 TOLL FREE IIII ING MANAGEMENTING IIII 112754	EQUIPMENT REQU WEIGHT 42976lb REF # DRIVER NAME An DRIVER PHONE 78 CHARGES \$2,500.00 FLAT R/ \$200.00 ON TIM \$2,700.00 TOTAL	riel 864453477 ATE
PICKUP01/12/202418:00 - 18:00Ardagh Glass Inc. Sapulpa1028 E DENTON AVENUE DOCK# 3SAPULPA, OK 74066CONTACT PHONE EMAIL	PICKUP #0007992490, 0007992490 SHIP # 450083222700010 <u>SHIPMENT DESCRIPTION</u> 47 PIECES PALLETIZED EMTPY G <u>PICKUP INSTRUCTIONS</u> DRIVERS NEED TO CHECK IN WITPHONES NUMBERS!!!!!	GLASS BEER BOTTLES
DELIVER 01/15/2024 11:00 - 11:00 TOTAL DISTRIBUTION 9909 Pritchard Roar Building #8 9909 JACKSONVILLE, FL 32219 CONTACT PHONE EMAIL	DELIVERY # <u>SHIPMENT DESCRIPTION</u> 47 PIECES PALLETIZED EMTPY G	GLASS BEER BOTTLES

Carrier warrants that it is duly and legally qualified to provide the transportation services herein and holds at least \$1,000,000 in auto liability and cargo insurance of at least \$100,000. Accessorial charges must be stated above or agreed to in a subsequent signed rate confirmation between Broker and Carrier. Carrier must submit signed carrier confirmation(s) with Carrier's invoice, a legible copy or original proof of delivery. Unauthorized delayed service shall be charged to Carrier, not to exceed the actual charges assessed against Broker for which Carrier's actions are at fault. A minimum charge of \$100 shall apply to missed appointments. Carrier shall defend, indemnify and hold hamless Broker, its shipper customer, and the bill of lading parties from any claims, actions or damages, arising out of Carrier's performance hereunder, including damages of any kind asserted against Broker for negligent hiring of Carrier, cargo loss and damage, theft, delay, damage to property, and personal injury or death. Carrier represents it has adequate coverage for towing and any towing invoice in excess of coverage shall be Carrier's sole responsibility. Broker shall be permitted to offset carrier payables for any loss, delay, shortage or damage. Carrier agrees that any loss or damage to customer's food grade cargo shall be considered a total loss. Carrier forfeits its right to be paid in the event Broker's freight is held hostage. Carrier payment terms are net 30 days from the date Broker receives Carrier's invoice, a legible copy or original proof of delivery, matching confirmation(s), and reimbursable receipts. If Fuel Surcharge is not separately stated, then Flat Rate is all inclusive. The Carrier, and any connecting Carrier, shall not receive for transport any freight that shall be excluded from coverage to its customers are confidential and need not be disclosed to Carrier carrier waives any rights it may have under 49 CFR §371.3 or any related or successor law or regulation. Food Safety: Carrier agrees to comply wi

Carrier submit invoices via email to sendmybill@modeglobal.com. Please access our Carrier Portal at https://carriers.modeglobal.com to submit carrier paperwork, request quick pay, and make payment status inquiries.

DRIVER MUST CALL FOR DISPATCH AT: Michael Harrell, 978-209-1010, ext 189

digitally signed by Bonnie	R	
	royal3inc.com Position	Date
from 91.1	43.219.198 on 2024-01-12 04:26 PM EST	
Carrier Signature	Position	MC# 00944686 DOT# 2828543 Date
	14785 PRESTON RD, SUITE 850, DA	LLAS, TX 75254 TEL 330-425-3816

	NDING 8002821430 7992490	227 0/2024	Scheduled Loading: 01/12/2024 - 02:00:00 Scheduled Delivery: 01/15/2024 - 0		Total quantity: 47 PAL / 3,760 Cases / 90,240 Bottlas	Turnents This shipment is correctly described; correct weight is subject to verification by the Railcoad Weighing & Inspection human upplicable at origin of the shipment is correctly described; correct weight is subject to verification by the Railcoad Weighing & Inspection human upplicable at origin of the shipment in accordance with a greement on the file. TREEIVED, subject to individually determined rates or contract provisions that have been agreed upon in writing between. The carrier and shipper in effect to individually determined rates or contract provisions that have been agreed upon in writing between. The carrier and shipper in effect to individually determined rates or contract provisions that have been agreed upon in writing in the carrier and shipper in effect to individually determined rates or contract provisions that have been agreed and in the advictable of shipment soft provend rates or contract whether individually determined or file with any refered as shown below. This bill of lading is not subject to any ratifics or described here in order or individually determined or file with any refered as shown below. This bill of lading is not subject to any ratifics or described here in order or and the advictable of contrants of the advictable of contrants of the advictable of Conformance. The glass containers within this shipment or comply with all specifications mutually agreed upon in y Ardsyh Group and your softmeature. The glass containers within this shipment controls with all specifications mutually agreed upon in y Ardsyh Group and your softmeatures. The glass containers within this shipment controls with all specifications mutually agreed upon in y Ardsyh Group and your softmeatures. The glass containers within the subject of testing are available upon in your software.	SLOC BATCH		47 PM 3,50 CAsaa. (1P) 0.6312 0.02195/1210054897)-003112022004 00201935/12210054897)-003112022004 00201935/12210054897)-003112022649 00201935/1210506897)-3021122023649 00201935/121050059-3023122003693 00201935/1210507052-203212200493 00201935/12210507092-2032122100493 00201935/12210507092-20321221050493 00201935/12210507092-20321221050493 00201935/12210507092-20321221050493 00201935/12210507092-20321221050493 00201935/12210507092-20321221050493 00201935/12210507092-20321221050493	good order und as described melonea, unless off or A ge stated	Consigned:
	BILL OF LADING Shipment:	Order: 4500832227 Order date: 01/10/2024 Customer order:	Scheduled Londing: 01/12/2024 Scheduled Londing: 01/15/2024	: 1238371 : MTLE	ty: 47 PAL / 3,760	J Weighing & Inspect Weighing & Inspect reed upon in writing subject to any uniting agreed to in writing area outlable u ions mutually agreed seting are available u	QUANTITY	1,920 Bottle/PAL	47 PAL - 57/90 C	to Accepted in to above by considerations: hadin Exceptions: all Consignue, per	Print: Sign: Date:
			12) 9 9 orazio	Seal SCAC		ation by the Railroad s that have been ag s that have been ag bill of lading is not except as specifical it with all specificat tristical records of t	0	1,9	2231 220215916 22331 2202216916 22331 220224601 22331 220224601 22331 22022461 22331 22022461 22331 2202341 22331 221064742 2231 221064742 2231 221064742 2231 221066348 2231 221066348 2231 221066348 2231 221066348 2231 221066348 2231 221066348 2231 221066348 2231 221066348 2231 221064752 2231 221066348 2231 22106491552 2231 221066348 2231 221066348 2231 221066348 2231 221066348 2231 221064348 2231 2201248 2231 2202348 2231 2200348 2231 2200348 2231 2200348 2231 2200348 2231 221064742 2231 221064748 2231 22106478 2231 22106478 2231 22106478 2231 22106478 2231 2201248 2231 2201248 2231 2201248 2231 2201248 2231 220048 2231 220058 2231 220058 220058 20008 20008000000000000000	the conditions of this shipment stift ignee without ment, are consignor sh ment, ment of freight and al and of freight and al LE FOR SEALING CO DEPARTING	
	lante	Wanut Frans UO6 - SAPULPA, OK	Consignee (UWJ2) TOTAL DISTRIBUTION C/O Ardagh Glass Inc. 9909 Pritchard Roar Building #8 JACKSONVILLE FL 32219 USA Contact Name - Bill Dorazio	Trailer No : H03262 SPORTATION LLC-DALLAS 5 COV-0422-2023 Terms : Prep.	Net weight : 37,393.2 LB	veight is subject to verific e. These recontract provision black black, in apparent of routed as shown below. This state regulatory agency, agency, within this shipment comp within this shipment comp	TION	OZ ABI 24 BUD LIGHT PL AM HAPT6 F802	0020192571221056976.20231220216516 0020192571221056976.20231220221026 0020192571221056979.2020122223601 0020192571221056895.20231220224610 00201925712210568865.2023122022401 0020192571221057065.202312202412 0020192571221057065.20231220140742 0020192571221057045.20231221040742 0020192571221057045.20231221040742 0020192571221057045.20231221040742 0020192571221057045.20231221040742 0020192571221057045.20231221040742 0020192571221057045.20231221040742 0020192571221057045.20231221040742 0020192571221057045.20231221040742 0020192571221057045.20231221040742 0020192571221057045.20231221040742 0020192571221057045.20231221040742 0020192571221057045.20231221040473 0020192571221057045.20231221040473	Abject to Section 7 or the econditions of applicable Bill of Lading, if this shipment is to be delivered to the consigner without ecoures on the consigner in a consigner shall sign the following sustainment. The carrier shall on music delivery of this shipment without payment of freight and all CARRER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR SELLING FIELR TRALLER PRIOR TO DEPARTING PICK.UP LOCATION. Signature of Consignor Signature of Consignor	Carrier: Print: Sign: Date:
6 III BOMAN			(90N	 7992490 7992490 1094006 MODE TRANSPORTATION LLC-DALLAS MARK LAST 2 PALLETS COV-0422-2023 Terms : Prepaid 	: 42,976.8 LB Net wei	is correctly described, correct , cordance with agreement on fi plect to individually determined of shipment, the property desc of shipment he property desc of manuely the optiment inter or field with any federal on ormance. The glass containents we contriby these materials are by Jarry Wahl	DESCRIPTION	12 OZ ABI 24 BUD	5	This is to certify that the abovenand This is to certify that the abovenand packaged, marked and latelet, and are in packaged, marked and latelet, and are in the applicable regulations of the to the applicable regulations of the Department of Transportation.	Shipper:
	Company Address	10194 Class Inc. 10194 Crosspoint Boulevard, Suite 410 USA NAPOLIS IN 46256 USA	Shipper Ardagh Glass Inc. Sapula SAPULPA Sapula 1000 MMSSION STREET SAPULPA OK 74066 USA	Shipment : 799 Carrier : 109 Carrier 2 : MA	Gross Weight : 42	Comments - This shipment in the shipment in and - RECEVED, and RECEVED, and the shipment in and ackages unknown individually determ Centificate of Conf company. We furth	MATERIAL	9076317-149717 4509012 AM	0.rder 0.rder 00201925113210669 00201925713210669 00201925713210669 00201925713210669 00201925713210570 002000 0020000000000000000000000000	This is to certify that the abovenation the storenation of the store o	Ship Print: Sign: U

	BILL OF LADING 8002821436 Shipment: 7992490	ts PA, OK Order: 4500832227 Order date: 01/10/2024 Customer order:	Consignee (UWJ2) TOTAL DISTRIBUTION C/O Ardaph Glass Inc. 2009 Pritchard Roar Building #8 JACKSONVILLE FL 32219 USA Contact Name - Bill Dorazio	2 Seal :1238371 tLLAS SCAC :MTLE rrms : Prepaid	.2 LB Total quantity: 47 PAL / 3,760 Cases / 90,240 Bottles	Diments - This subment is correctly described: correct weight is subject to verification by the Railroad Weighing & Inspection bureau applicabla at origin of the shipment in accordance with agreement on file. This subject to individually determined rates or contract provisions that have been agreed upon in writing bruveen the contact and shipper in RECEIVED, subject to individually determined rates or contract provisions that have been agreed upon in writing bruveen the contacts and shipper in RECEIVED, subject to individually determined rates or contract provisions that have been agreed upon in writing bruveen the contacts of RECEIVED, subject to individually determined rates or contract provisions that have been agreed upon in writing bruveen the contacts of the contact and subject to individually determined rates or contract provisions that have been agreed upon in writing bruveen the contacts of the contact. Asserts and schipper in packages unknown, marked, co-signed, and destined as shown below. This bill of lading is not subject to any turifies or classifications whether individually determined or field with any federal or state regulatory agency, except as specifically agreed to in writing brunce whether and detined as shown below. This bill that all specifications mutually agreed upon by Autionacture. The glass containers within this shipment comply with all specifications mutually agreed upon by Autionacture. The glass containers within this shipment comply with all specifications mutually agreed upon by Autionacture. The glass containers within this shipment comply with all specifications mutually agreed upon by Autionacture. The glass containers within this shipment comply with all specifications mutually agreed upon by Autionacture. The glass containers within this shipment comply with all specifications mutually agreed upon by Autionacture. The glass containers within this shipment comply with all specifications mutually agreed by Jerry Wahl	00201950-2023121125802 20020702-20231217215800 20020192577521057168/7729711221125851	Subject to Section 7 of the conditions of applicable Bill of Lading, if this shipment is to be delivered to the consignee without recourse on the consignee without sign the following statement. Acceptual in good criter and as discribed when in the consignee without herein is the deliverent to the consignee without herein is got the following statement. This action 7 of the got of the consignee without recourse on the consignee without sign the following statement. Acceptual is good criter and as discribed herein is the consignee without is the consignee without is got the following statement. This action 7 of the got of the got and shipment without payment of freight and other lawid charges. Consignet, per consignet, per consignet, per consignet. Call This R SERSONSIBLE FOR SEALING FIERT TALLER PRIOR TO DEPARTING Signature of Consigner Consignet, per consignet.	Carrior:
ArdaghGlassPackaging 🦚	B88	Ardagh Glass Inc. ND194 Crosspoint Boulevard, Suite 410 INDIANAPOLIS IN 46256 USA	Shipper (U06) Consignee U Ardagh Glass Inc. Sapulpa COTAL DISTRIBUTION TOTAL DISTRIBUTION 1000 N MISSION STREET 9909 Prichard Rear 9909 Prichard Rear JSAPULPA OK 74066 JACKSONVILLE FL 3. USA	Shipment : 7992490 Trailer No : H03262 Carrier : 1094006 MODE TRANSPORTATION LLC-DALLAS Carrier 2 : MARK LAST 2 PALLETS COV-0422-2023 Terms : Prepaid		Comments - This shipment is correctly described; correct weight is subject the shipment in accordance with agreement on file. - RECEIVED, subject to individually determined rates or contr effect on the date of shipment, the property described below, in packages unknown), marked, co-signed, and destined as shown individually determined or filed with any federal or state regulated. Certificate of Conformance: The glass containers within this shi company. We further certify these materials are traceable and n #Inspect/Loaded By. Jenry Wahl	00201925/132105/1147-2023122105019 0020192571321057137-2023122105019 00201925713210573337-20231222064008 00201925713320020702-20231217215800 00201925713210573337-20231222064008	This is to certify that the above-named Subject to S materials are properly classified, described, applicable B packaged, marked and labeled, and are in the dolivered proper condition for ransportation according to the applicable egulations of the sign the doli Department of Transportation. This enternt with the marked and are in the dolivered sign the dolivered Department of Transportation. Carlier law to other law to Department of Transportation. Sign the dolivered sign the dolivered Department of Transportation. Sign the dolivered sign the dolivered Department of Transportation. Sign the dolivered Department with the dolivered sign to the dolivered sign the dolivered sign to the dolivered Department of Transportation. Sign to the dolivered Department of Transportation according to the dolivered sign to the dolivered sign to the dolivered sign to the dolivered sign to the dolivered sign to the dolivered Department of Transportation. The dolivered sign to the dolivered sign	Shipper:

ArdaghGlassPackaging





		BILL OF LADING	8002821436		
			7992490		
Company Address	Wanuf Plants	Shipment:	- 1352450		
Ardagh Glass Inc. 10194 Crosspoint Boulevard, Suite 410	UO6 - SAPULPA, OK)rder: 4500832227			
INDIANAPOLIS IN 46256		order date: 01/10/2024			
USA		Sustomer order:			
Shipper (U06)	Consignee (UWJ2)				
Ardagh Glass Inc. Sapulpa SAPULPA	TOTAL DISTRIBUTION				
1000 N MISSION STREET	C/O Ardagh Glass Inc. 9909 Pritchard Roar Building #8	cheduled Loading: 01/12/2	024 02:00:00		
SAPULPA OK 74036	14 010 00 00 01 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	cheduled Delivery: 01/15/2			
USA	USA	Scheduled Denter 1. off enses			
	Contact Name - Bill Dorazio				
Shipment : 7992490 Traile		: 1238371			
Carrier : 1094006 MODE TRANSPOR	r No : H03262 Seal TATION LLC-DALLAS SCAC	: MTLE			
Carrier 2 : MARK LAST 2 PALLETS CON					
		47 PAL / 3,760 Cases / 90,	240 Bottles		
	veight : 37,393.2 LB Total quantity:	47 PAL / 5,750 03567 700	240 001103		
Comments	t weight is subject to verification by the Railroad W	alabias & tasasarias bursture	anticuble, at origin of		
the shipment in accordance with agreement or	n file.				
	ed rates or contract provisions that have been agree				
	scribed below, in apparent good order, except as no estined as shown below. This bill of lading is not su				
individually detormined or filed with any federal	or state regulatory agency, except as specifically ag	reed to in writing by the ship	per and carrier.		
Certificate of Conformance: The glass containe	rs within this shipment comply with all specification	s mutually acreed upon by Arc	tagh Group and your		
company. We further certify these materials are	e traceable and regulated. Statistical records of testi				
#Inspect/Loaded By: Jerry Wahl					
		ANTITY SLO			
00201925713210571347-20231221095117 00201925713210573337-20231222064008	00201925713210571550-20231221125802 00201925713320020702-20231217215800	00201925713210571567-29	1234221120801		
This is to certify that the above-named materials are properly classified, described,	Subject to Section 7 of the conditions of applicable Bill of Lading, if this shipment is to	Accepted in good order	and as described		
packaged, marked and labeled, and are in	be delivered to the consignee without	above by consignee, unl herain	lass otherwise stated		
proper condition for transportation according	recourse on the consignor, the consignor shall	Exceptions:			
to the applicable regulations of the Department of Transportation.	sign the following statement. This carrier shall not make delivery of this				
	shipment without payment of freight and all				
	other lawful charges. CARRIER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR SEALING	Consignoe, par			
	THEIR TRAILER PRIOR TO DEPARTING				
	PICK-UP LOCATION				
	Kris Wilson Signature of Consignor				
	organization consignor				
Shipps::	Carrier:	- 11 2 Honsign	900:		
Print: Nathen Howe !!	Print: h	Print: W DKHC	4		
Sign: Nath last	Sign:	Sign:			
Date: 1-12-211	Date: 011324	Date: 01152	4		
	100	L			
			Bane No: 2/2		







			3 80028 21436
Company Address Ardagh Glass Inc. 10194 Crosspoint Boulevard, Suite 410 INDIANAPOLIS IN 46256 USA	Manuf Plants U06 - SAPULPA, OK	Shipment: Order: 4500832227 Order date: 01/10/2024 Customer order:	7992490
Shipper (U06) Ardagh Glass Inc. Sapulpa SAPULPA 1000 N MISSION STREET SAPULPA OK 74066 USA	Consignee (UWJ2) TOTAL DISTRIBUTION C/O Ardagh Glass Inc. 9909 Pritchard Roar Building #8 JACKSONVILLE FL 32219 USA Contact Name - Bill Dorazio	Scheduled Losding: 01/ Scheduled Delivery: 01/	
Carrier : 1094006 MODE TRANSPOR	er No : H03262 Seal ITATION LLC-DALLAS SCAC V-0422-2023 Terms : Prepaid	: 1238371 : MTLE	
the shipment in accordance with agreement o	ed rates or contract provisions that have been a escribed below, in apparent good order, except lestined as shown below. This bill of lading is no I or state regulatory agency, except as specifica ers within this shipment comply with all specific	agreed upon in writing between as noted (contents and condi- t subject to any tariffs or cla ally agreed to in writing by the sations mutually agreed upon b	n the carrier and shipper in tion of contants of selfications whether shipper and carrier by Arough Croup and your
MATERIAL DESC	RIPTION	QUANTITY	SLOC BATCH
4509012 AM Order 4500832227 Customer (00201925713210560615-0031217220814 0020192571321056078-003122022938 00201925713210569316-20231220224202 00201925713210569347-20231220224202 00201925713210569347-202312202324202 00201925713210569346-2023122023228 00201925713210570010-20231220232525 00201925713210570010-20231221034654 002019257132105700447-30231221040216 00201925713210570447-30231221042034 00201925713210570476-20231221042034 00201925713210570546-20231221042034 00201925713210570546-20231221045259 00201925713210570545-50231221065250 00201925713210570545-50231221072346	Drder 00201925713210569762-20231220215916 00201925713210569793-20231220221026 00201925713210569853-20231220223601 00201925713210569854-20231220234610 00201925713210569865-20231220230116 0020192571321057065-2023122103348 00201925713210570454-2023122103348 00201925713210570454-2023122104742 00201925713210570454-2023122104744 00201925713210570455-20231221042122 00201925713210570485-20231221042122 00201925713210570448-20231221042132 00201925713210570448-20231221050344 00201925713210570744-20231221050344	00201925713215570 00201925713210570 00201925713210570 002019257132105715	79-50231220220004 302-2023122022015 303-20231220223649 331-20231220223649 331-20231220223649 332-20231220236207 772-20231221022436 130-20231221022436 130-2023122104033 132-20231221040432 132-20231221050432 132-20231221050433 132-202312210504 132-202312210504 132-202312210504 132-202312210504 132-202312210504 132-202312210504 132-202312210504 132-202312210504 132-202312210504 132-202312210504 132-202312210504 132-202312210504 132-202312210504 132-202312210504 132-202312210504 132-202312210504 132-202312210504 132-202312220504 132-202504 132-202504 132-202504 132-202504 132-202504 132-202504 132-202504 132-202504 132-202504 132-202504 132-202504 132-202504 132-202504 132-202504 132-202504 132-202504 132-202504 1
00201925713210571055-20231221091504 This is to certify that the above-named materials are properly classified, described, packaged, marked and labeled, and are in packaged for the operation according	00201925713210571662-20231221091552 Subject to Section 7 of the conditions of applicable Bill of Lading, if this shipment be delivered to the consignee without recourse on the consigner, the consigner	is to berein berein	130-20231221095028 order and as described se, unless otherwise stated

to the applicable regulations of the Department of Transportation.

sign the following statement. sign the following statement. This carrier shall not make delivery of this shipment without payment of freight and all other lawful charges. CARRIER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR SEALING THEIR TRAILER PRIOR TO DEPARTING PICK-UP LOCATION.

Consignee, per

Kris Wilson Signature of Consignor

Shipper:	Carrier:	11 2 52 2
Print:	Print:	W BRACY
Sign: Al-the Housell	Sign:	Sign.
Pate: U.A. And	Date: Ollalad	Date: 01 15 24
		the second of th